REVISION DESCRIPTION:
Page 03-03 REV 4: 120° Machine Countersink Cutter with #30 Pilot, Economy 90°
Drilling Attachment, and Threaded Shank Drill Set 76 pc. now required for RV-14.
Flush Head Rivet Set (Tall, 1/2" Thick - Squeezer) and Rivet Cutter, no longer optional.
Angle Drill Kit (Alternately use the Economy 90° Attachment Listed Below), Flush Swivel
Rivet Set - Rivet Gun and Bucking Bar - Tungsten now optional.
Page 03-04 REV 3: Drill Press, Wiss Snips - Offset - Right, and Digital Level no longer
optional.

flanges that are bent towards the right when the part is installed in the aircraft. This is a "-R" part regardless of which side of the
aircraft the part is installed on.
Raw materials use a different numbering system.
AA Aluminum Angle
AB Aluminum Bar
AS Aluminum Sheet
AT Aluminum Tube
PS Plastic Sheet/Strip
PT Plastic Tube
SS Steel Sheet
SSP Stainless Steel Pin
ST Steel Tube
The next number denotes the temper, condition or alloy:
0 Soft Aluminum
3 T-3 (aluminum)
6 T-6 (aluminum)
4130 Steel alloy
The number following the dash shows the thickness of the material
-025 0.025"
-032 0.032"
Next the size is specified: An example: AS3-032x15x20 shows a part of Aluminum Sheet, temper T-3, 0.032" thick, 15"x20"
When referring to parts for re-ordering or technical assistance purposes, please use the full number so that confusion can be
avoided.
Standard aircraft hardware is listed by the most common designation, usually numbers with either AN, MS, or NAS prefixes. "AN" is
for Army/Navy, "MS" is for Military Standard, and "NAS" is for National Aerospace Standard. The numbers and letter in an aircraft
hardware designation all tell something about the part. For example, one of the most basic is that of aircraft bolts. One example
would be an AN3-4A, which means that it is a 3/16'' diameter bolt (first number) which is 4/8 (1/2) inch long, has fine threads (std.
for aircraft hardware), and has an undrilled shank (A suffix).
PAGEREVISION:DATE:
VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.
DATE: 03-05204/15/13 REVISION: PAGE
(EXCEPT RV-12)
RV-ALL
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND MECHANICAL DRAWING READING